## 08-21-1998 R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM **PTO-1594** Patent and Trademark Office Rev.6-93) LY OBM No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 100800125 the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honoraba 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Ground Force, Inc. The CIT Group/Credit Finance, Inc. 4.149X Internal Address: Greater Uniontown Business Park Street Address: Rt. 119 N. Braddock View Drive () Association ( ) Individual(s) () Limited Partnership () General Partnership City: Uniontown State PA ZIP: 15401 (X) Corporation-State () Other\_ ( ) Individual(s) citizenship\_\_\_\_\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ( ) Yes (X) No ( ) Association\_\_\_\_\_ () General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: () Limited Partnership\_\_\_ () Merger (X) Assignment (X) Corporation-State Pennsylvania () Security Agreement () Change of Name ( ) Other\_\_\_\_\_ () Other\_\_\_ If assignce is not domiciled in the Unite's States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (1) Yes (1) No. Execution Date: 07-31-98 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attach d? ( ) Yes (X) No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1.736,403 Additional numbers attached? ( ) Yes (X. No. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: .....(1) concerning document should be mailed: Name: PRICE & ADAMS 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: (X) Enclosed Street Address: 4135 Brownsville Road () Authorized to be charged to deposit account

9. Statement and signature.

Name of Person signing

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Robin C. Clark

Signature

08-11-98 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: (3)

## **ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION OF One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt, and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, The CIT Group/Credit Finance, Inc. ("CIT"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, hereby assigns to Ground Force, Inc., ("Ground Force"), a corporation organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, its successors and assigns, any and all right, title and interest CIT may have in the trademark shown on Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, which was assigned to CIT as security pursuant to a certain Mortgage dated February 12, 1998.

This Assignment shall be effective as of the day of July 1998.

The CIT Group/Credit Finance, Inc.

By: Vin V

Title: \_\_\_\_\_ (\sqrt{1/1})

Date:

ATTEST:

 $S. \label{lem:corresplass} S. \label{lem:corresplass} S. \label{lem:corresplass} IGNMENT = do. \\$ 

## EXHIBIT A

## United States Trademark

Mark Registration No. Registration Date

GROUND FORCE 1,736,403 December 1, 1992

TRADEMARK REEL: 1771 FRAME: 0380